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It is notified that upon the 1st day of November, the Speaker certified the 
_ following Acts which had been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his 
'''Certificate: 

I'b. 12 of 1973 	 Recognition of Foreign Divorces, Legal 
Separations and Nullity of Marriages 
Act, 1973. 

I'b •. 13 of 1973 	 Legal Practitioners Act, 197301
i, I'b. 14 of 1973 	 Family Court Act, 1973. 

Dated this second d,ay of November, 1973. 

P.O. COOK, 
CLERK OF PARLIAMENT. 

G.N. No. 219/1973 

It is notified that upon the 30th day of October, 1973 the Speaker certified the 
------following Act which had been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his 

Certificate: 

No. n of 1973 Census Act, 1973 

Dated this thirty-first day of October, 1973. 

P.O. COOK, 
CLERK 01' PARLIAl-1ENT. 

e 
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G.N. No. 220/1973-­

DECEASED ESTATES 

The Nauru Lands, Committee, having made all due enquiries hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and phosphate 
royalties as appears below. 

District 
Port' 

No. 
C .L. 
P.L. 

Name of Land Former Owner Share 'Gaz. 
No. 

Land 
Vol. 

Record 
Folio. 

N.P.C. 
No. 

Admin. 
No. 

Present' Owners 
and Shares. 

Anibare 141 ilL UROKEIYA BilT Darafdun 
"(dec'd) 

All 56/56­
52/67 

4 143 1029 l468---l)Oubuk Bill (tTO) 
John Cole Darabana Bill 

'.Thkaiy Thmauw Bill 
Marsh Teiguob Bill 
Pamela Eibutsina Seriven 
Denamotsina Jacob Bin 

176 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

Boe 5 FL -do­ 1/6 28/57 
52/67 

6 5 120 531 Doubuk Bill (LTD) 
John Cole Darabana Bill 
Tekaiy Temauw Bill 
Marsh Teiguob Bill 
Pamela Eibuts1na Scriven 
Denamot~.ina Jacob B111 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/3& 

Buada 250 CL ARRA -do- All 30/61 19 2 As per POlltion 141. 

Boe 8 PL -do­ 1/6 
t 

49/!5L 
52/67 

6 8 130 548 As per P<;>rtion 5. 

Yaren 

Aiwo 

214 

52 

PL 

CL 

AEAPE 

ORRO 

-do­

-do­

1/6 

All 

47/62 
52/67 

49/65 

14 

1 

215 

52 

As per Portion 5. 

1 
As per Portion a41. 

(2) The estate is believed to comprise also the following pieces of land which have not yet been surveyed and which if they are in due 
course ascertained to have belonged to the late BILL DARAIDUN are to be \nherited as follows:­ :1 

y~", ...--.•.- ~ .•..",•..-.~.-~-~,I ~ 

Name of Land Reference P/L or C/L 	 District Pormer Owner(s) Share Pr!sent Owner(s) Share 
.,...~ ,- .-~.---~.--."".. .....•....,.....•--~ 

Animaeor Buada Japhet Daraidun 	 Daubuk Bill (LTO) 1/6 
John Cole D. Bill 1/6 
Tekaiy Demauw Bill 1/6 
Marsh Teigoub Bill 1/6 
Pamela E. Scriven 1/6 
Denamotsina J. Bill 1/6 

Any person who is disatisfied with the dirstribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the date of 
this issue of the Gazette. .f)i I 

T. DEPAUNE 
Dated this the 31st day of October, 1973. • -' ACTING SECRETARY 

CJ 


